
Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

118233

584  VALLEY RDG  

CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

Scenic Heights

2

495

NA

Subdivision:

Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Permit Number:

Issued This Date:

This permit is hereby given to:

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to 

commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).  Installation and inspection must comply with 

current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.

Type of System: Aerobic

Drip Irrigation

Acreage:  0.3300

04/28/2025

SQR DEVELOPMENT LLC



Preliminary Field Check For Drip Systems 

 

 

Observa�ons: 
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Canyon Lake TX 78133
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Red Stag Septic Services LLC
  P: 210-364-8562
  E: redstagseptic@gmail.com
  A: 439 Russian Sage New Braunfels Tx,78130

Septic System Maintenance Contract        

Customer Name: ________________________________________________ 

Customer Address: 

Customer Number: ______________________________________________ 

Reg Stag Septic Services LLC will operate and maintain the aerobic septic system at the address above 
for __2_ year(s) beginning at License to Operate and ending at 2 years from License to Operate.

During the period we will provide a total of 8 visual inspections occurring within the months circled
below: 

JAN FEB  MAR  APR  MAY  JUN  JUL  AUG SEP  OCT  NOV  DEC

These inspections will consist of:

Determining if tank needs to be pumped.

Inspecting all floats, controls, and electrical components

Inspecting pumps and aerators

Clean filters

The property owner will be responsible for maintaining the chlorinator. Any additional work that is 
needed is not included in the service fee and will be completed and billed separately. Due to state 
regulations, if customer refuses to repair damaged or broken equipment necessary for the system’s 
proper daily function; we will be forced to report customer to the appropriate county or city licensing 
authorities for noncompliance.

All complaints by the property owner regarding the operations of the system will be responded to within 3 
business days at the site location listed above.
Service Fee $300.00

__________________________  Francisco Ruiz MP0002663
Customer Signature           Maintenance Provider

___________________________   __________________________
Date         Date

Fee $3

______
C t

03/12/2025

SQR Development LLC - Chadwick Fox 

Lot 495 - 584 Valley Ridge, Canyon Lake, TX 

 _
Date
3/12/2025

cisco Ruiz MP0002663
ntenance Providerrrr

eee
_____________________________________________________
eeee
/2022225555
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NOTE: PLAN AT LOT 495
IS OPPOSITE HAND (OH)

584 Valley Ridge, Canyon Lake, TX 78133 - Lot 495



584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Lot 495

A

Floor Plan A Unconditioned (SF) Conditioned (SF) Total (SF)
Floor 1 561 363 924
Floor 2 90 833 923
Floor 3 90 812 902
Total 741 2,008 2,749

Floor Plan B Unconditioned (SF) Conditioned (SF) Total (SF)
Floor 1 565 370 935
Floor 2 90 833 923
Floor 3 90 812 902
Total 745 2,015 2,760



584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Lot 495



A

584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133



584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Lot 495

NOTE: PLAN AT LOT 495
IS OPPOSITE HAND (OH)



NOTE: PLAN AT LOT 495
IS OPPOSITE HAND (OH)

584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Lot 495



NOTE: PLAN AT LOT 495
IS OPPOSITE HAND (OH)

584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Lot 495



NOTE: PLAN AT LOT 495
IS OPPOSITE HAND (OH)

584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Lot 495



NOTE: PLAN AT LOT 495
IS OPPOSITE HAND (OH)

584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Lot 495



NOTE: PLAN AT LOT 495
IS OPPOSITE HAND (OH)

584 Valley Ridge,
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Lot 495

























CTHC Enterprises LLC
650 Wayside Dr
Wimberley, TX  78676

+15123955060
admin@cthcseptic.com

Invoice  2826

BILL TO

Ben Kiowski
Benco Builders
3 Mossy Oaks Lane
Wimberley, TX  78676

DATE
06/17/2025

PLEASE PAY
$600.00

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Septic System Pump 
Out

Pump out and wash down of On Site Septic Facility 
Sludge Transportation Registration 26147

Reference Property: 584 Valley Ridge 
Service Date: 06/10/2025
***Price includes tank decommission 
*** Price reflects up to 2000 Gallons per 500.00 load
*** Waste Tracking forms available upon request

1 600.00 600.00

TOTAL DUE $600.00

THANK YOU.

Pump out records for Permit 108917

rabbjr
Received



From: Ritzen,Brenda
To: Benjamin Kiowski
Cc: Robert White
Subject: RE: 118233
Date: Wednesday, July 16, 2025 7:41:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Ben,
 
This is good.  I will add this information to the permit file.
 
Thank you,
 

 
 
 
 
 
From: Benjamin Kiowski <ben.bencobuilders@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 10:31 PM
To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Cc: Robert White <robert@eaglerocktx.com>
Subject: Re: 118233
 
This email originated from outside of the
organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.

- Comal IT

This invoice shows the work that was done and the sludge transportation registration
# is included. Please let me know if further documentation is required.
 
 
Regards,
Ben Kiowski, Owner
BenCo Builders LLC
512.557.8968

mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:ben.bencobuilders@gmail.com
mailto:robert@eaglerocktx.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org





From: Ritzen,Brenda
To: "Benjamin Kiowski"
Cc: Robert White
Subject: RE: 118233
Date: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 3:33:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png

Benjamin,
 
Are there any records verifying that the tank was pumped by a licensed wastewater
transporter prior to removal?
 
Thank you,
 

 
 
 
From: Benjamin Kiowski <ben.bencobuilders@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 3:17 PM
To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Cc: Robert White <robert@eaglerocktx.com>
Subject: Re: 118233
 
This email originated from outside of the
organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.

- Comal IT

The facility crossing the boundaries has already been decommissioned properly and
removed by a licensed professional who will also be our installer for the new system. 
 
Joseph Jameison with CTHC handled the decomissioning. 
 
Attached is the invoice from the work that he did. 
 
 
Regards, 

mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:ben.bencobuilders@gmail.com
mailto:robert@eaglerocktx.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org




BENCO

BUILDERS LLC
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From: Benjamin Kiowski
To: Ritzen,Brenda
Cc: Robert White
Subject: Re: 118233
Date: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 3:18:01 PM
Attachments: Unknown.pdf

PastedGraphic-1.png

This email originated from outside of the
organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.

- Comal IT

The facility crossing the boundaries has already been decommissioned properly and removed
by a licensed professional who will also be our installer for the new system. 

Joseph Jameison with CTHC handled the decomissioning. 

Attached is the invoice from the work that he did. 

Regards, 

Benjamin Kiowski,Owner
512.557.8968 
ben.bencobuilders@gmail.com

On Jul 15, 2025, at 12:50 PM, robert eaglerocktx.com <robert@eaglerocktx.com>
wrote:

rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us

mailto:ben.bencobuilders@gmail.com
mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:robert@eaglerocktx.com
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2feaglerocktx.com&c=E,1,IWso-6kIpEytYUu3fYypkauk9wHs2MGo3De_SfCSQ71A6pj8_gYfB8wQlx95zZT3szLzPL0tXV603CZto71fLSfwtQlFQGT_0eI7avPek4ox&typo=1&ancr_add=1
mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us



CTHC Enterprises LLC
650 Wayside Dr
Wimberley, TX  78676


+15123955060
admin@cthcseptic.com


Invoice  2826


BILL TO


Ben Kiowski
Benco Builders
3 Mossy Oaks Lane
Wimberley, TX  78676


DATE
06/17/2025


PLEASE PAY
$600.00


ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT


Septic System Pump 
Out


Pump out and wash down of On Site Septic Facility 
Sludge Transportation Registration 26147


Reference Property: 584 Valley Ridge 
Service Date: 06/10/2025
***Price includes tank decommission 
*** Price reflects up to 2000 Gallons per 500.00 load
*** Waste Tracking forms available upon request


1 600.00 600.00


TOTAL DUE $600.00


THANK YOU.






BENCO

BUILDERS LLC





From: Ritzen,Brenda
To: Marisa Kane
Cc: Chadwick Fox; robert@eaglerocktx.com
Subject: RE: 118233
Date: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 12:27:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Re:         Scenic Heights Unit 2 Lot 495
                Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
 
Marisa,
 
It has come to our attention that there is an existing tank for Permit 108917 which crosses
the property boundaries between Lots 495 & 496 which will need to be property
abandoned.  Please revise as needed showing that this tank will be property abandoned
and resubmit.
 
Thank you,
 

 
 
 
From: Ritzen,Brenda 
Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 9:53 AM
To: Marisa Kane <bridgewayllc1@gmail.com>
Cc: Chadwick Fox <chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com>; robert@eaglerocktx.com
Subject: RE: 118233
 
 
 
Marisa :
 
A copy of the Permit to Construct is attached.
 
Thank you,
 

mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:bridgewayllc1@gmail.com
mailto:chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com
mailto:robert@eaglerocktx.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org
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1" = 20'

OSSF LAYOUT

LOTS 474, 475 AND 476, VALLEY RIDGE

SCENIC HEIGHTS, UNIT 2

CANYON LAKE, TEXAS

NOTE:  OSSF IS NOT WITHIN THE EDWARDS AQUIFER

RECHARGE ZONE OR FEMA 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

SITE EVALUATION BY JOHN J. HAAG, P.E. ON 03/18/19

TEL: (210) 705-4268

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78247

15831 SECRET TRAILS

C COPYRIGHT 2019 HAAG ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS; ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

DRAWN BY:      JJH

CHECKED BY:  JJH

DATE:

JOB NO.    HOLLAND19001

SHEET  1 OF 1

05/06/19

FIRM:  F-5789

05/06/19

ADD'L. NOTES:

1. DESIGN DAILY WASTEWATER FLOW = 180 GPD (WATER SAVING DEVICES

WERE ASSUMED FOR SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN).

2. TOPOGRAPHIC DATA SOURCE:  FEMA 2011 DATA

3. INSTALLER SHALL VERIFY ALL EASEMENTS, SETBACKS AND PROPERTY LINE

BEARINGS AND DISTANCES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (NOTE:  HAAG NOTICED

DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN SURVEYS AND RECORDED PLAT).

PLAN REVISION NOTE:

THIS PLAN WAS REVISED ON 05/06/19 TO REFLECT, AS

MUCH AS POSSIBLE, AS-BUILT INFORMATION

PROVIDED TO HAAG ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS BY

THE SEPTIC SYSTEM INSTALLER.  HAAG ENGINEERING

CONSULTANTS HAS NOT FIELD VERIFIED ANY SEPTIC

SYSTEM AS-BUILT CONDITIONS FOR THIS PROJECT

AND DOES NOT ATTEST TO IT'S VALIDITY AND/OR

ACCURACY.

CO

SLOPE NOTE:

INSTALLER SHALL CUT OR FILL EXIST. GROUND

WITHIN SPRAY DISPOSAL LIMITS SO THAT TOP OF

FINISHED GROUND SLOPES WITHIN SAID LIMITS

DO NOT EXCEED 15%.

CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND ABANDON EXISTING SEPTIC TANK (IF POSSIBLE) AND DRAINFIELD IN

PLACE.  REF. COMAL COUNTY OSSF PERMIT NO.:  20535 DOCUMENTS FOR APPROXIMATE EXIST. OSSF

SYSTEM COMPONENT LOCATIONS.  CRUSH EXISTING SEPTIC TANK AND FILL ANY VOIDS WITH SANDY

LOAM COMPACTED TO 95% MAX. DRY DENSITY IF ABLE TO ABANDON IN PLACE.

STOR.

SHED

ASSUMED LOCATION OF WATER SERVICE

ALIGNMENT FROM METER TO HOUSE.  NOTE:

WATER SERVICE LINE SHALL BE SLEEVED WITH

SCH. 40 PVC WHEREVER IT IS 10' OR CLOSER

TO LOT 723 PROPOSED OSSF DISPOSAL AREA

LIMITS AND/OR ANY SYSTEM COMPONENT(S).

EXTEND PVC SLEEVING 10' MIN. BEYOND EACH

SIDE OF SAID OSSF DISPOSAL AREA LIMITS

AND/OR SYSTEM COMPONENTS.

ELEV.

WOOD

DECK
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TH 2

TH 1

ROCK

WALL

1 OF 5 - PROP. #1 - 24'R SPRINKLER (K

RAIN PRO PLUS MODEL 11003 - RCW).

MIN. COVERAGE AREA = 2,813 SF

ACTUAL COVERAGE AREA = 2,875 SF

500 GPD (MIN.) AEROBIC TREATMENT

PLANT WITH FRANKLIN

C1-SERIES-20AC1-05P4-2W115 PUMP
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864 S.F.

2 BEDROOM

SINGLE FAMILY

RESIDENCE

GENERAL NOTES:

1. NO VEHICULAR TRAFFIC IS ALLOWED  ON ANY PORTION OF THE

DISPOSAL SYSTEM, UNLESS THE DESIGN SPECIFIES OTHERWISE.

2. PIPE ALIGNMENT TO THE DISPOSAL BEDS MAY BE ALTERED AS

REQUIRED.  ANY CHANGE FROM THE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE

ENGINEER AND THE APPROPRIATE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY(IES).

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT TREES WHICH ARE NOT IN THE

EXCAVATED CONSTRUCTION AREAS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE ROOT

DAMAGE AND REASONABLY ADHERE TO THE DESIGN.

4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING A MINIMUM OF 1/4" PER

FOOT OF FALL FROM THE BUILDING TO THE SEPTIC TANK.

5. NO AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER THE

DISPOSAL AREAS.  ANY WATERING IN THESE AREAS SHALL BE DONE BY HAND

AND ONLY WHEN REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN GRASS COVER.

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE RULES AND

REGULATIONS OF THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY - TEXAS COMMISSION ON

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (TCEQ) AND ANY APPLICABLE LOCAL BUILDING AND

SAFETY CODES.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND VERIFYING

THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES THAT MAY BE

AFFECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS SYSTEM.

8. SPRAY APPLICATION AREAS SHALL BE COVERED WITH PERENNIAL

GRASSES TO TAKE ADVANTAGE OF TRANSPIRATION.  IF GRASSES ARE USED

WHICH HAVE DORMANT PERIODS, STEPS SHOULD BE TAKEN TO PROVIDE

SOME TYPE OF VEGETATION ON THE BEDS DURING THESE PERIODS.

8.1. RECOMMENDED COVERAGE:

8.1.1. BERMUDA:  1 LB/1000 S.F.

8.1.2. RYE:  10 LB/1000 S.F.

8.1.3. OR ST. AUGUSTINE SOD.

9. SPRAY APPLICATION AREAS MUST BE MOWED AT REGULAR INTERVALS.

FAILURE TO PROPERLY MAINTAIN VEGETATIVE COVER MAY RESULT IN

SYSTEM FAILURE AND SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

10. ALL PIPES SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR APPROVED EQUAL, UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.  ALL JOINTS SHALL BE CLEANED WITH THE APPROPRIATE

SOLVENT AND GLUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S

RECOMMENDATION.

11. ALL POTABLE WATER LINES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET FROM ANY

DISPOSAL SYSTEM OR SEWERAGE PIPE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY

THE ENGINEER OF WATER LINES LESS THAN 10 FEET FROM THE DISPOSAL

AREA.

12. HIGH WATER ALARM SHALL BE LOCATED IN A NOTICEABLE LOCATION.

THE ALARM SHALL BE A VISUAL AND AUDIBLE ALARM AND WIRED ON A

SEPARATE CIRCUIT FROM THE PUMPS.  ALL EXTERIOR CONTROLS AND

CONNECTIONS SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN A WEATHER-PROOF HOUSING.

ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRICAL

AND BUILDING CODES.

13. NO EXCAVATION IS PERMITTED NEAR THE DISPOSAL AREAS THAT WILL

RESULT IN THE NONCOMPLIANCE OF APPLICABLE SETBACKS STATED IN THE

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY.

14. ONLY GOOD QUALITY SANDY LOAM SHALL BE APPLIED OVER THE

DISPOSAL AREAS.  CLAY LOAM IS UNACCEPTABLE AND WILL CAUSE SYSTEM

FAILURE.  SANDY LOAM SHALL BE DEFINED AS SHOWN IN TABLE VI (USDA SOIL

TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATIONS) OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE TCEQ.

THE INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE QUALITY OF EACH LOAD

OF LOAM PLACED ON THE SYSTEM.

15. STORM WATER (RAINFALL RUNOFF) SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED TO FLOW

OVER THE DISPOSAL FIELDS OR THE TANKS.  DIVERSION BERMS, SWALES

AND/OR RAIN GUTTERS SHOULD BE INSTALLED AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT

SUCH RUNOFF.

16. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR STAKING AND VERIFYING THE

GRADES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.  ANY DISCREPANCIES OF MORE THAN 6

INCHES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.  THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DEVIATE FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY AND THE ENGINEER.

17. WATER SOFTENER SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE SEPTIC TANK.

18. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT TO THE ENGINEER ANY ELEVATION

DIFFERENCES GREATER THAN 4 FEET BETWEEN THE HIGHEST AND LOWEST

TRENCH IN THE FIELD.  THIS SHOULD BE CHECKED PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE

LATERALS AND MANIFOLD.

19. THIS DISPOSAL SYSTEM HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO OPERATE PROPERLY

AT SPECIFICATIONS NOTED IN THESE PLANS.  ALTERATIONS TO THE SYSTEM

BY THE OWNER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LANDSCAPING, DRAINAGE,

BUILDING AND/OR WATER USAGE, MAY CAUSE PREMATURE FAILURE AND

SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

20. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL PLUMBING

FIXTURES ARE CONNECTED TO THE DESIGNATED SEPTIC TANK(S).  LOW FLOW

TOILETS (1.6 GAL), SHOWERHEADS AND FAUCETS SHALL BE USED IN THE

STRUCTURES.

21. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR JOBSITE SAFETY AND

PROTECTION OF THE PUBLIC FROM INJURY DURING CONSTRUCTION.  THE

OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PREVENTION OF PERSONAL INJURY

TO ANYONE ON OR NEAR THE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.

22. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ALL TANKS

HAVE ADEQUATE STRENGTH AND INTEGRITY TO PERFORM SATISFACTORILY

AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

23. THE WASTEWATER FLOW TO THE SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL NOT EXCEED

THE DESIGN FLOW SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.
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From: Ritzen,Brenda
To: Marisa Kane
Cc: Chadwick Fox; robert@eaglerocktx.com
Subject: RE: 118233
Date: Friday, April 25, 2025 12:35:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Re:     SQR Development LLC
Scenic Heights Unit 2 Lot 495
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site

Sewage Facility (OSSF)
 
Marisa :
 
I have reviewed the revised planning materials and found the following
information is needed before I can continue processing the referenced
permit submittal:
 

1. The maintenance contract indicates that the reporting months are
circled but there are none circled.

2. Revise as needed and resubmit.
 
Thank you,
 

 
 
 
From: Marisa Kane <bridgewayllc1@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2025 8:17 AM
To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Cc: Chadwick Fox <chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com>; robert@eaglerocktx.com
Subject: Re: 118233
 

mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:bridgewayllc1@gmail.com
mailto:chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com
mailto:robert@eaglerocktx.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org
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Red Stag Septic Services LLC
  P: 210-364-8562
  E: redstagseptic@gmail.com
  A: 439 Russian Sage New Braunfels Tx,78130

Septic System Maintenance Contract        

Customer Name: ________________________________________________ 

Customer Address: 

Customer Number: ______________________________________________ 

Reg Stag Septic Services LLC will operate and maintain the aerobic septic system at the address above 
for __2_ year(s) beginning at License to Operate and ending at 2 years from License to Operate.

During the period we will provide a total of 8 visual inspections occurring within the months circled
below: 

JAN FEB  MAR  APR  MAY  JUN  JUL  AUG SEP  OCT  NOV  DEC

These inspections will consist of:

Determining if tank needs to be pumped.

Inspecting all floats, controls, and electrical components

Inspecting pumps and aerators

Clean filters

The property owner will be responsible for maintaining the chlorinator. Any additional work that is 
needed is not included in the service fee and will be completed and billed separately. Due to state 
regulations, if customer refuses to repair damaged or broken equipment necessary for the system’s 
proper daily function; we will be forced to report customer to the appropriate county or city licensing 
authorities for noncompliance.

All complaints by the property owner regarding the operations of the system will be responded to within 3 
business days at the site location listed above.
Service Fee $300.00

__________________________  Francisco Ruiz MP0002663
Customer Signature           Maintenance Provider

___________________________   __________________________
Date         Date

Fee $3

______
C t

03/12/2025

SQR Development LLC - Chadwick Fox 

Lot 495 - 584 Valley Ridge, Canyon Lake, TX 

 _
Date
3/12/2025

cisco Ruiz MP0002663
ntenance Providerrrr

eee
_____________________________________________________
eeee
/2022225555
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From: Ritzen,Brenda
To: Marisa Kane
Cc: Chadwick Fox; robert@eaglerocktx.com
Subject: RE: 118233
Date: Thursday, April 24, 2025 3:24:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Re:     SQR Development LLC
Scenic Heights Unit 2 Lot 495
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site

Sewage Facility (OSSF)
 
Marisa :
 
I have reviewed the revised planning materials and found the following
information is still needed before I can continue processing the permit:

 
1. The actual address assigned to this property is 584 Valley Ridge.  The

permit application must be updated accordingly.
2. The physical street address is needed on the maintenance contract.

A P.O. Box is not sufficient.
3. The maintenance provider must provide certification that the

signature on the contract is his true signature.
4. The maintenance contract must indicate that the start date of the

contract is the date the “License to Operate” is issued (not LTO).
5. The maintenance contract must indicate a maintenance schedule in

accordance with state regulations, it must also provide the required
minimum number of service visits for the 2 year period ( 8 over 2
years).

6. The design shows the drip tubing crosses over the indicated 1 ft.
setback from the easement.

7. Revise as needed and resubmit.
 
Thank you,
 

mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:bridgewayllc1@gmail.com
mailto:chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com
mailto:robert@eaglerocktx.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org
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From: Marisa Kane <bridgewayllc1@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2025 12:21 PM
To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Cc: Chadwick Fox <chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com>; robert@eaglerocktx.com
Subject: 118233
 
This email originated from outside of the
organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.

- Comal IT

Good afternoon, Brenda, 
 
Attached is the revised planning materials addressing review comments for Lot 495 -
584 Valley Ridge for your review. 
 
Thank you.
 
Regards,
 
Marisa Kane 
Ph: 830-660-5498
Email: Bridgewayllc1@gmail.com
www.consultingbridgeway.com
Development & Consulting Bridgeway, LLC

Business Mission: Dedication to the highest quality of customer service, delivered
with a sense of warmth, friendliness, individual pride and company spirit. 
Facebook
 

mailto:Bridgewayllc1@gmail.com
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fwww.consultingbridgeway.com%2f&c=E,1,uHnHL6E17cQNflOGHbrO7QbWI9jERNytaDPlQ88hDQ3XONGPa2bLZ_n_3YbwEitsdTjdomJFX8e2Zg2_t9oU70VT37DxSu2znxhsEINlrj31qfEP2wz_Uh4i&typo=1
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?viewas=100000686899395&id=100076519613967


From: Ritzen,Brenda
To: Marisa Kane
Cc: chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com
Subject: RE: Permit 118239
Date: Thursday, March 6, 2025 3:49:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Revisions are actually for Permit 118233 not Permit 118239 as indicated.
 
Re:     SQR Development LLC

Scenic Heights Unit 2 Lot 495
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site

Sewage Facility (OSSF)
 
Owner / Agent :
I have reviewed the revised planning materials and found the following
information is needed before I can continue processing the permit submittal:

1.      The actual physical address assigned to this property is 584 Valley
Ridge. 

2.      The physical address of the maintenance provider is needed on the
maintenance contract.

3.      Please have the maintenance provider certify that the signature on
the contract is his actual signature.

4.      The maintenance contract must indicate that the start date of the
contract is the date the “License to Operate” is issued (not LTO).

5.      The maintenance contract must indicate a maintenance schedule in
accordance with state regulations, it must also provide the required
minimum number of service visits for the 2 year period ( 8 over 2
years).

6.      Identify the minimum 1 ft setback from the edge of the drip field to
the utility easements.

7.      Revise as needed and resubmit.

mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:bridgewayllc1@gmail.com
mailto:chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org





Thank you,
 

 
 
 
From: Marisa Kane <bridgewayllc1@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2025 1:45 PM
To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Cc: chad.f@2x2capitalmanagement.com
Subject: Re: Permit 118239
 
This email originated from outside of the
organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.

- Comal IT

Good afternoon, Brenda, 
 
Attached is the revised design and information requested for further review and
approval. 
 
Have a great day.
 
Regards,
 
Marisa Kane 
Ph: 830-660-5498
Email: Bridgewayllc1@gmail.com
www.consultingbridgeway.com
Development & Consulting Bridgeway, LLC

Business Mission: Dedication to the highest quality of customer service, delivered
with a sense of warmth, friendliness, individual pride and company spirit. 

mailto:Bridgewayllc1@gmail.com
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fwww.consultingbridgeway.com%2f&c=E,1,rQHPTXeTb6qO_BfaFpA8j-npQvueUKAJKQslm-9rF1ymeKEc3y8nM-IvKLnoejRG1Fz9x8z33IQSGw7NYChJOeH1EN1BsrQ-IileR7CWBz8,&typo=1


From: Ritzen,Brenda
To: "chad.f@2x2capitalmangement.com"; Marisa Kane
Subject: Permit 118233
Date: Tuesday, January 28, 2025 4:16:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Re:     SQR Development LLC
Scenic Heights Unit 2 Lot 495
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site

Sewage Facility (OSSF)
 
Owner / Agent :
 
The following information is needed before I can continue processing the
referenced permit submittal:
 

1. The actual address assigned to this property is 584 Valley Ridge.  The
permit application and all associated planning materials must be
updated accordingly.

2. A 2 year initial maintenance contract with a TCEQ authorized
maintenance provider is needed.

3. A different property owner is indicated within the planning
materials.

4. Clearly outline the location of the home/improvements.
5. Identify utility easements on the design.
6. Show test hole locations on the design.
7. A preliminary inspection is scheduled for tomorrow.  Additional

comments may be necessary when complete.
8. Revise as needed and resubmit.

 
Thank you,
 

mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:chad.f@2x2capitalmangement.com
mailto:bridgewayllc1@gmail.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
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New Braunfels, TX 78132
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                                       Red Stag Septic Services LLC 
Septic System Maintenance Contract 

________________________________________

Reg Stag Septic Services LLC will operate and maintain the aerobic septic system at the address above for _2__ year(s) 

   JAN  FEB  MAR  APR  MAY  JUN  JUL  AUG  SEP  OCT  NOV  DEC  
These inspections will consist of: 

Determining if tank needs to be pumped 

Inspecting all floats, controls, and electrical components 

Inspecting pumps and aerators 

Clean filters 

The property owner will be responsible for maintaining the chlorinator. Any additional work that is needed is not 
included in the service fee and will be completed and billed separately. Due to state regulations, if customer refuses to 
repair damaged or broken equipment necessary for the system’s proper daily function; we will be forced to report 
customer to the appropriate county or city licensing authorities for noncompliance. 

All complaints by the property owner regarding the operations of the system will be responded to within 3 business days 
at the site location listed above. 
Service Fee: $300.00

__________________________                                                                    Francisco Ruiz MP0002663
Customer Signature                                                                                     Maintenance Provider 

___________________________                                                                  __________________________ 
Date                                                                                                                      Date 

Chadwick Fox (Dec 23, 2024 13:43 CST)

23/12/24

beginning at __LTO_________________ and ending at ___________2 years from LTO _________ . 

During the period we will provide a total of 4  visual inspections occurring within the months  below:

SQR Development LLC - Chadwick FoxCustomer Name: _ _______ 

Customer Address: 584 Valley Ridge Canyon Lake Tx, 78133  (Lot 495)

Customer Number: ______________________________________________ 

210-364-8562

210-364-8562

P.O Box 310312 
New Braunfels Tx, 78131

y
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                                       Red Stag Septic Services LLC 
Septic System Maintenance Contract 

________________________________________

Reg Stag Septic Services LLC will operate and maintain the aerobic septic system at the address above for _2__ year(s) 

   JAN  FEB  MAR  APR  MAY  JUN  JUL  AUG  SEP  OCT  NOV  DEC  
These inspections will consist of: 

Determining if tank needs to be pumped 

Inspecting all floats, controls, and electrical components 

Inspecting pumps and aerators 

Clean filters 

The property owner will be responsible for maintaining the chlorinator. Any additional work that is needed is not 
included in the service fee and will be completed and billed separately. Due to state regulations, if customer refuses to 
repair damaged or broken equipment necessary for the system’s proper daily function; we will be forced to report 
customer to the appropriate county or city licensing authorities for noncompliance. 

All complaints by the property owner regarding the operations of the system will be responded to within 3 business days 
at the site location listed above. 
Service Fee: $300.00

__________________________                                                                    Francisco Ruiz MP0002663
Customer Signature                                                                                     Maintenance Provider 

___________________________                                                                  __________________________ 
Date                                                                                                                      Date 

Chadwick Fox (Dec 23, 2024 13:43 CST)

23/12/24

beginning at __LTO_________________ and ending at ___________2 years from LTO _________ . 
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OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
CHECKLIST

Staff will complete shaded items 

Date Received Initials Permit Number

Instructions: 
Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place “N/A”. This OSSF Development Application 
Checklist must accompany the completed application. 

Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate

I affirm that I have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application 
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application.

Signature of Applicant Date

Revised: September 2019

Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer

OSSF Permit

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION 
(Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused)

COMPLETE APPLICATION

Check No. Receipt No.

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist 
of a scaled design and all system specifications.

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule

Copy of Recorded Deed

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System

Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public

Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate

12/23/2024

118233
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